OCONEE COUNTY
CONSERVATION BANK BOARD

415 South Pine Street
Walhalla, SC 29691
c/o Clerk to Council

Treasurer’s Report
Community First Bank Account; ******183

Period Ending: September 30, 2022

Month Opening Balance $4041.00

DEPOSITS:
TOTAL DEPOSITS $0.00

EXPENDITURES
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $0.00

BALANCE IN ACCOUNT
AS OF PERIOD ENDING DATE $4,041.00

Report Submitted by:

Laura Havran
Oconee County Conservation Bank Board Treasurer
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OCONEE COUNTY
CONSERVATION BANK BOARD

415 South Pine Street
Walhalla, SC 29691
c/o Clerk to Council

Treasurer’s Report
Local Government Investment Pool

Period Ending: September 30, 2022

Month Opening Balance $280,872.89
DEPOSITS

Reinvestments [Interest] $605.59
EXPENDITURES NONE

BALANCE IN ACCOUNT
AS OF PERIOD ENDING DATE $281,478.48

Report Submitted by:

Laura Havran
Oconee County Conservation Bank Board Treasurer
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OCONEE COUNTY
CONSERVATION BANK BOARD

415 South Pine Street
Walhalla, SC 29691
c/o Clerk to Council

Treasurer’s Report
Local Government Investment Pool

Period Ending: October 31, 2022

Month Opening Balance $281,478.48
DEPOSITS

Reinvestments [Interest] $774.12
EXPENDITURES NONE

BALANCE IN ACCOUNT
AS OF PERIOD ENDING DATE $282,252.60

Report Submitted by:

Laura Havran
Oconee County Conservation Bank Board Treasurer
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DATE

December 6, 2012
March 7, 2013
June 21, 2013
December 30, 2013
January 7, 2014
March 13, 2014
April 17, 2014
November 26, 2014
October 17, 2019
December 27, 2019
April 29, 2020
December 15, 2020
May 27, 2021
July 3,2021
October 1, 2021
October 7, 2021

October 13, 2021
November 11, 2021
December 7, 2021
April 13, 2022
June 1, 2022

Oconee County
Conservation Bank Board
Donation List

DONOR NAME
Oconee Forever
Ms. Alice Wald
UNKNOWN
Paul & Karin Corbell
Oconee Forever
UNKNOWN
Richard Cain
Mt. Lakes Community Asso.
Frances Rundlett
Mt. Lakes Community Asso.
Rally in the Valley
Laura & Richard Havran
Upstate Historical Seekers
David & Ellen Plumpe
Horton Law Firm Wire Fee Reimbursement
Waterside Crossing
Derrick, Ritter, William, and Morris PA Wire
Mt. Lakes Community Asso.
Laura & Richard Havran
Olye Lombard
John and Nancy Johnston

TOTAL =

AMOUNT
$1,200.00
$100.00
$120.00
$25.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$100.00
$500.00
$200.00
$500.00
$1,150.00
$200.00
$500.00
$100.00
$20.00
$200.00
$35.00
$500.00
$200.00
$2,000.00
$100.00
$9,000.00



OCONEE COUNTY CONSERVATION BANK GRANTS DISBURSED & EXPENSES

JUNE 30, 2022

PROJECT/OWNER; OWNER/EASEMENT HOLDER GRANT CLOSING ACRES RECPIENT, APPLICANT PURPOSE CONSERVATION EASEMENT/FEE
SIMPLE

Oconee Towne; SC DNR $9,567.33 6/5/2017 53.68 Upstate Forever, Naturaland Trust |History, Conservation, Public Access Fee Simple
Jerry Powell; OSWCD $7,500.00 8/17/2017 94.10 Oconee Soil & Water Conservation Working Farm, Conservation Conservation Easement

District
McKinney Creck Oconee Bell Preserve/ Cliff Timber LLC; The $58,000.00 12/5/2019 195.60 Naturaland Trust Conservation, Public Access Fee Simple
Naturaland Trust
Gary and Christy Lyle; OSWCD $45,000.00 6/17/2020 165.89 Oconee Soil & Water Conservation |Working Farm, Conservation, Water Quality Conservation Easement

District Protection
Chapman Bridge Oconee Bell Preserve/ Cliff Timber LLC; The $88,000.00 7/29/2020 238.72 Naturaland Trust Conservation, Public Access Fee Simple
Naturaland Trust
Elaine Morris Trust; UF $12,500.00 12/22/2020 26.26 Upstate Forever Conservation Conservation Easement
Whetstone Creek Preserve/Lyles Estate; Naturaland Trust $66,100.00 12/29/2020 155.56 Naturaland Trust Working Farm, Conservation, Water Quality Fee Simple

Protection

Taychoedah/Dorothy Heger and Geary Hughes; UF $17,999.00 09/02/2021 42.02 Upstate Forever Water Quality, Habitat Protection Conservation Easement
Peggy Moore; OSWCD $10,000.00 10/07/2021 58.60 Oconee Soil & Water Conservation Working Farm, Water Quality Protection Conservation Easement

District
Whetstone Hill/Ernest Lombard; UF $11,499.00 12/15/2021 38.10 Upstate Forever Working Farm, Water Quality, Habitat Protection  [Conservation Easement
Crawford Mill/; Foothills Farmstead $29,999.00 1/26/2022 40.09 The Foothills Farmstead Working Farm, Water Quality, Historic Site, Habitat |Fee Simple with Conservation Easement

Protection
Grants Disbursed, Cost per acre to OCCB, Acres protected |$356,164.33 $321.27/Ac 1108.62
Expenses - Banking $224 .54
TOTAL EXPENDED $356,388.87
OCONEE COUNTY CONSERVATION BANK REVENUE
JUNE 30, 2022

DONOR AMOUNT DATE
Duke Encrgy $618,000.00 2016
Individual and Organization Donations/ Contributions $7,645.00 2012-2022

Interest

$ 12,845.84|May 2019-April 2022

Total

$638,490.84
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