

### OCONEE COUNTY **CONSERVATION BANK BOARD**

415 South Pine Street Walhalla, SC 29691 c/o Clerk to Council

**Treasurer's Report**Community First Bank Account: \*\*\*\*\*183

Period Ending: September 30, 2022				
Month Opening Balance		\$4041.00		
DEPOSITS: TOTA	L DEPOSITS	\$0.00		
EXPENDITURES TOTA	L EXPENDITURES	\$0.00		
BALANCE IN ACCOUNT AS OF PERIOD ENDING DATE		\$4,041.00		
Report Submitted by:	Laura Havran Oconee County Conservation Ban	— k Board Treasurer		



## OCONEE COUNTY CONSERVATION BANK BOARD

415 South Pine Street Walhalla, SC 29691 c/o Clerk to Council

## **Treasurer's Report**

Local Government Investment Pool

Period Ending: September 30, 2022				
Month Opening Balance	ee	\$280,872.89		
DEPOSITS  Reinvestments [Interest]		\$605.59		
EXPENDITURES		NONE		
BALANCE IN ACCOUNT AS OF PERIOD ENDING DATE		\$281,478.48		
Report Submitted by:	Laura Havran Oconee County Conse	ervation Bank Board Treasurer		



## OCONEE COUNTY CONSERVATION BANK BOARD

415 South Pine Street Walhalla, SC 29691 c/o Clerk to Council

## **Treasurer's Report**

Local Government Investment Pool

Period Ending: October 31, 2022				
Month Opening Balanc	e	\$281,478.48		
DEPOSITS  Reinvestments [Interest]		\$774.12		
EXPENDITURES		NONE		
BALANCE IN ACCOUNT AS OF PERIOD ENDING DATE		\$282,252.60		
Report Submitted by:	Laura Havran Oconee County Con	nservation Bank Board Treasurer		

# Oconee County Conservation Bank Board Donation List

<u>DATE</u>	<b>DONOR NAME</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>
December 6, 2012	Oconee Forever	\$1,200.00
March 7, 2013	Ms. Alice Wald	\$100.00
June 21, 2013	UNKNOWN	\$120.00
December 30, 2013	Paul & Karin Corbell	\$25.00
January 7, 2014	Oconee Forever	\$1,000.00
March 13, 2014	UNKNOWN	\$250.00
April 17, 2014	Richard Cain	\$100.00
November 26, 2014	Mt. Lakes Community Asso.	\$500.00
October 17, 2019	Frances Rundlett	\$200.00
December 27, 2019	Mt. Lakes Community Asso.	\$500.00
April 29, 2020	Rally in the Valley	\$1,150.00
December 15, 2020	Laura & Richard Havran	\$200.00
May 27, 2021	Upstate Historical Seekers	\$500.00
July 3,2021	David & Ellen Plumpe	\$100.00
October 1, 2021	Horton Law Firm Wire Fee Reimbursement	\$20.00
October 7, 2021	Waterside Crossing	\$200.00
October 13, 2021	Derrick, Ritter, William, and Morris PA Wire	\$35.00
November 11, 2021	Mt. Lakes Community Asso.	\$500.00
December 7, 2021	Laura & Richard Havran	\$200.00
April 13, 2022	Olye Lombard	\$2,000.00
June 1, 2022	John and Nancy Johnston	\$100.00
	TOTAL =	\$9,000.00

#### OCONEE COUNTY CONSERVATION BANK GRANTS DISBURSED & EXPENSES

JUNE 30, 2022

PROJECT/OWNER; OWNER/EASEMENT HOLDER	GRANT	CLOSING	ACRES	RECPIENT, APPLICANT	PURPOSE	CONSERVATION EASEMENT/FEE SIMPLE
Oconee Towne; SC DNR	\$9,567.33	6/5/2017	53.68	Upstate Forever, Naturaland Trust	History, Conservation, Public Access	Fee Simple
Jerry Powell; OSWCD	\$7,500.00	8/17/2017	94.10	Oconee Soil & Water Conservation District	Working Farm, Conservation	Conservation Easement
McKinney Creek Oconee Bell Preserve/Cliff Timber LLC; The Naturaland Trust	\$58,000.00	12/5/2019	195.60	Naturaland Trust	Conservation, Public Access	Fee Simple
Gary and Christy Lyle; OSWCD	\$45,000.00	6/17/2020	165.89	Oconee Soil & Water Conservation District	Working Farm, Conservation, Water Quality Protection	Conservation Easement
Chapman Bridge Oconee Bell Preserve/Cliff Timber LLC; The Naturaland Trust	\$88,000.00	7/29/2020	238.72	Naturaland Trust	Conservation, Public Access	Fee Simple
Elaine Morris Trust; UF	\$12,500.00	12/22/2020	26.26	Upstate Forever	Conservation	Conservation Easement
Whetstone Creek Preserve/Lyles Estate; Naturaland Trust	\$66,100.00	12/29/2020	155.56	Naturaland Trust	Working Farm, Conservation, Water Quality Protection	Fee Simple
Taychoedah/Dorothy Heger and Geary Hughes; UF	\$17,999.00	09/02/2021	42.02	Upstate Forever	Water Quality, Habitat Protection	Conservation Easement
Peggy Moore; OSWCD	\$10,000.00	10/07/2021	58.60	Oconee Soil & Water Conservation District	Working Farm, Water Quality Protection	Conservation Easement
Whetstone Hill/Ernest Lombard; UF	\$11,499.00	12/15/2021	38.10	Upstate Forever	Working Farm, Water Quality, Habitat Protection	Conservation Easement
Crawford Mill/; Foothills Farmstead	\$29,999.00	1/26/2022	40.09	The Foothills Farmstead	Working Farm, Water Quality, Historic Site, Habitat Protection	Fee Simple with Conservation Easement
Grants Disbursed, Cost per acre to OCCB, Acres protected	\$356,164.33	\$321.27/Ac	1108.62			
Expenses - Banking	\$224.54					
TOTAL EXPENDED	\$356,388.87					

#### OCONEE COUNTY CONSERVATION BANK REVENUE

**JUNE 30, 2022** 

DONOR	AMOUNT	DATE
Duke Energy	\$618,000.00	2016
Individual and Organization Donations/Contributions	\$7,645.00	2012-2022
Interest	\$ 12,845.84	May 2019-April 2022
Total	\$638,490.84	